COMPETITIVE BID #WG21-25A - Award Listing

Roof Repairs and Replacement of Various County Buildings due to Hurricane Damage

BIDDER:	Doub	le AA Constructio	n Cor	mpany, LLC G	C License #37758	
1. Fairhope	BRATS -	Perform shingle	roof	repairs as specified	d	\$1,800.00
Unit Pricing -	Owner o	an add/delete quar	ntities	s from the Contract a	as required.	
a. Install s	hingles					
16 SF @	<u>þ</u>	\$15.00	=	\$240.00	Included in Base Bid	
maintena	ance as	specified		n Modified Bitumer		\$3,500.00
		•	ntities	s from the Contract a	as required.	
a. Clear d	rains of c	debris				
			-	\$2,400.00	Included in Base Bid	
b. Replace	e walk pa	id		4500.00		
			-	\$500.00	Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing -	Owner o	-	-	g le re-roof as speci s from the Contract a		\$69,500.00
100 SF	@	\$6.00	=	\$600.00	Included in Base Bid	
b. Repair	fascia bo	ard with new PT.				
100 BF	@	\$12.00	=	\$1,200.00	Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing -	Owner o te and in	-	ntities	n metal roof repai n s from the Contract a \$600.00	-	\$1,800.00
E Eoloy Cou	urthouse	10 Locations D	orfor	m chingle reaf ran	airc and	ŚE 000 00
maintena			erior	rm shingle roof rep	airs and	\$5,900.00
		-	ntities	s from the Contract a	as required	
a. Clear g					is required.	
				\$2,400.00	Included in Base Bid	
b. Fabrica	te and in	stall field shingle ro	ofing		-	
10 SF @	Ģ	\$15.00	=	\$150.00	Included in Base Bid	
c. Install h	nip and ri	idge shingles.	-		-	
150 LF	@	\$15.00	=	\$2,250.00	Included in Base Bid	
- <u>Unit Pricing</u> a. Repair	Owner o deteriora	can add/delete quar ated 5/8" plywood.	ntities	e re-roof as specifi s from the Contract a	as required.	\$83,000.00
3,000 S	-	\$6.00	= -	\$18,000.00	Included in Base Bid	
		ard with new PT.	_	620,000,00	Included in Dece Did	
3,000 B	or @	\$10.00	= -	\$30,000.00	Included in Base Bid	

Unit Pricing - Owner can		etal root		s roquirod	
			m the Contract a	is required.	
a. Fabricate and insta	-		6000 00	Included in Dece Did	
18 SF @ 8. Robertsdale Annex	\$50.00	=		Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing - Owner can					\$1,500.0
a. Fabricate and insta	-				
		-			
20 LF @	\$50.00	=	\$1,000.00	Included in Base Bid	I
9. Robertsdale BRATS	- Perform shing	le and n	netal roof repa	irs as specified	\$1,500.0
Unit Pricing - Owner can	-		-	-	
a. Install shingle roofi	-				
18 SF @	\$15.00	=	\$270.00	Included in Base Bid	I
10. Sheriff's Office - Pe	erform metal roo	of repai	rs as specified		\$2,200.0
<u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can	add/delete quant	tities fro	m the Contract a	is required.	
a. Repair damaged m	etal roof hip.				
30 LF @	\$50.00	=	\$1,500.00	Included in Base Bid	l l
					64 F00 0
11. Area 200 Highway	-		-	•	\$1,500.0
Unit Pricing - Owner can			m the Contract a	is required.	
a. Fabricate and insta	ll gable trim pane	215.			
	450.00		4500.00		1
10 LF @	\$50.00	=	\$500.00	Included in Base Bid	1
	\$50.00	=	\$500.00	Included in Base Bid	I
10 LF @		=		-	
10 LF @	- Perform meta		eplacement as	specified	\$152,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can	- Perform meta add/delete quant	tities fro	eplacement as	specified	
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane	tities froi els.	eplacement as m the Contract a	specified ss required.	\$152,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00	tities froi els. =	eplacement as m the Contract a	specified	\$152,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir	tities from els. = ns.	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00	specified as required. Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00	tities froi els. =	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00	specified ss required.	\$152,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00	tities from els. = ns. =	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00	specified as required. Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 I
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - F	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00	tities from els. = ns. = as spec	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified	specified as required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00	tities from els. = ns. = as spec	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified	specified as required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 I
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows.	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant	tities from els. = ns. = as spec tities from	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a	specified as required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 I \$8,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R <u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner can	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00	tities from els. = ns. = as spec tities from	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a	specified as required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 I \$8,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00	tities from els. = as spec tities from =	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required.	\$152,000.0 I I \$8,000.0
10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anney	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 ¢ I - Replace mis	tities from els. = as spec tities from = ssing/da	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 I \$8,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - F Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anne> Unit Pricing - Owner can 	- Perform meta add/delete quant Il metal roof pane \$18.00 Il 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 c I - Replace mis add/delete quant	tities from els. = as spec tities from = ssing/da	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 I I \$8,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anney Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 	- Perform meta add/delete quant II metal roof pane \$18.00 II 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 k I - Replace mis add/delete quant hingles.	tities from els. = as spec tities from = sing/da	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle m the Contract a	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid s required.	\$152,000.0 1 1 1 58,000.0 1 54,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - F Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anne> Unit Pricing - Owner can 	- Perform meta add/delete quant II metal roof pane \$18.00 II 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 k I - Replace mis add/delete quant hingles.	tities from els. = as spec tities from = sing/da	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle m the Contract a	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid	\$152,000.0 1 1 1 58,000.0 1 54,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anney Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 	- Perform meta add/delete quant II metal roof pane \$18.00 II 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 k I - Replace mis add/delete quant hingles. \$20.00	tities from els. = as spec tities from = tities from =	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle m the Contract a \$2,000.00	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid s required.	\$152,000.0 1 1 1 58,000.0 1 54,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - F Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anney Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 100 SF @ 	- Perform meta add/delete quant II metal roof pane \$18.00 II 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 K I - Replace mis add/delete quant hingles. \$20.00	tities from els. = as spec tities from = sing/da tities from =	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle m the Contract a \$2,000.00	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid s required.	\$152,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anney Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 100 SF @ 15. Auburn Extension - 	- Perform meta add/delete quant II metal roof pane \$18.00 II 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 KI - Replace miss add/delete quant hingles. \$20.00	tities from els. = as spec tities from = sing/da tities from =	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle m the Contract a \$2,000.00	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid s required.	\$152,000.0
 10 LF @ 12. Area 200 Sign Bldg Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Fabricate and insta 6,400 SF @ b. Fabricate and insta 480 BF @ 13. Annex II Old CIS - R Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Reseal windows. 750 LF @ 14. Bay Minette Anney Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 100 SF @ 15. Auburn Extension Unit Pricing - Owner can 	- Perform meta add/delete quant II metal roof pane \$18.00 II 2x6 wood purlir \$10.00 Reseal windows add/delete quant \$8.00 KI - Replace miss add/delete quant hingles. \$20.00	tities from els. = as spec tities from = tities from = ag/dama tities from	eplacement as m the Contract a \$115,200.00 \$4,800.00 ified m the Contract a \$6,000.00 maged shingle m the Contract a \$2,000.00 aged shingles m the Contract a	specified s required. Included in Base Bid Included in Base Bid s required. Included in Base Bid s required.	\$152,000.0 \$8,000.0 \$4,000.0 \$4,000.0

nit Pricing - Owner can	add/delete quantities	from the Contract as required.	
a. Replace damaged n	netal roofing panels.		
3,500 SF @	\$15.00 =	\$52,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
17. BC Area 100 Hwy B	ldg B - Complete re	-roof	\$33,500.00
-		from the Contract as required.	
a. Replace damaged n	netal roofing panels.		
1,500 SF @	\$15.00 =	\$22,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
18. BC Area 100 Hwy B	ldg C - Ridge damag	ge repair	\$1,500.00
		from the Contract as required.	
a. Replace damaged n	netal roof ridge.		
10 LF @	\$50.00 =	\$500.00 Included in Base Bid	
19. Commission at Adr	ninistration - Perfor	rm maintenance as specified	\$1,500.00
		from the Contract as required.	<i>+ _, •</i>
a. Clear debris			
	_	\$1,500.00 Included in Base Bid	
20. Legislation/Delega	– tion - Complete Re-I	roof and structural repair	\$44,900.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a a. Replace damaged s	add/delete quantities	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required.	\$44,900.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required.	\$44,900.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a a. Replace damaged s	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required.	\$44,900.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid	\$44,900.00 \$231,000.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required.	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
Jnit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten wood 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Miner Jnit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required.	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten wood 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @ c. Waterproof EIFS.	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 = \$5. \$50.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid oof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten woo 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @ C. Waterproof EIFS. 1 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 = \$50.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid	\$231,000.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten wood 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Minee Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @ c. Waterproof EIFS. 1 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 = \$50.00 = \$50.00 = \$50.00 = \$50.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid oof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid	
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten wood 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @ c. Waterproof EIFS. 1 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 = \$50.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid	\$231,000.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten wood 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged Elf 1 SF @ c. Waterproof ElFS. 1 SF @ 22. Transfer Station Sc Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 = \$50.00 = \$50.00 = ales - Complete re-r add/delete quantities hingles.	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid oof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid	\$231,000.00
Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 4,300 SF @ b. Replace rotten wood 15 LF @ 21. Revenue Bay Mine Unit Pricing - Owner can a. Replace damaged s 26,000 SF @ b. Repair damaged EIF 1 SF @ c. Waterproof EIFS. 1 SF @	add/delete quantities hingles. \$10.00 = d nailer/decking. \$12.00 = tte - Complete Re-ro add/delete quantities hingles. \$8.00 = \$50.00 = \$50.00 = ales - Complete re-r add/delete quantities hingles. \$12.00 =	roof and structural repair from the Contract as required. \$43,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$180.00 Included in Base Bid bof and wall waterproofing from the Contract as required. \$208,000.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$50.00 Included in Base Bid \$20,484.00 Included in Base Bid	\$231,000.00

23. Bicentennial P Unit Pricing - Owner a. Replace damag	\$28,300.00						
2,500 SF @	\$10.00	_ =	\$25,000.00	Included in Base Bid			
<u>Unit Pricing</u> - Owner	 24. Little Red Schoolhouse - Shingle roof repair <u>Init Pricing</u> - Owner can add/delete quantities from the Contract as required. a. Replace damaged shingles. 26 SF @ \$15.00 = \$390.00 Included in Base Bid 						
				BASE BID GRAND TOTAL	\$788,000.00		
Bid Bond Included: Exceptions:	YES NONE						